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INPOST INTERNATIONAL SERVICE
for Business Customers

Prices for a single parcel with delivery to Parcel Locker devices and PUDO points, without VAT (net)

Basic features of the Parcels

Country of delivery: Belgium, France, Netherlands, Luxemburg, Spain, Portugal, Italy

Size
Minimum height  

of the Parcel
with packaging (in mm)

Maximum size of the  
Parcel in mm with packaging  

(height x width x length)

Maximum weight  
of the Parcel in kg

A 21 80 x 380 x 640 25,00

B 81 190 x 380 x 640 25,00

C 191 390 x 380 x 640 25,00

InPost International
fuel fee

The current rate of the InPost International Fuel Fee is available at
www.inpost.pl/regulaminy, InPost International tab.

Country of Delivery
InPost International

SIZE A Size B Size C

Belgium 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 11,49 EUR

France 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 11,49 EUR

Netherlands 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 11,49 EUR

Luxembourg 9,49 EUR 10,49 EUR 11,49 EUR

Spain 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99 EUR

Portugal 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99 EUR

Italy 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99 EUR
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Prices for a single Parcel with delivery to parcel machines and PUDO points without VAT (net)

Basic features of the Parcels

Country of Delivery: Austria

Size
Minimum dimensions of the Parcel 
in mm, together with the packaging 

(height x width x length)

Maximum size of the  
Parcel in mm with packaging  

(height x width x length)

Maximum weight  
of the Parcel in kg

A

10 x 90 x 140

80 x 380 x 610 25,00

B 190 x 380 x 610 25,00

C 370 x 380 x 610 25,00

InPost International 
fuel fee

The current rate of the InPost International Fuel Fee is available at
www.inpost.pl/regulaminy, InPost International tab

InPost International
Country of Delivery

Size A Size B Size C

Austria 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99 EUR

Basic features of the Parcels

Country of Delivery: Hungary

Size
Minimum dimensions of the Parcel 
in mm, together with the packaging 

(height x width x length)

Maximum size of the  
Parcel in mm with packaging  

(height x width x length)

Maximum weight  
of the Parcel in kg

A

50 x 100 x 150

80 x 380 x 600 12,00

B 190 x 380 x 600 12,00

C 390 x 380 x 600 12,00

InPost International 
fuel fee

The current amount of the InPost International Fuel Fee is available at
www.inpost.pl/regulaminy, InPost International tab

Country of Delivery
InPost International

Size A Size B Size C

Hungary* 9,99 EUR 10,99 EUR 11,99 EUR

*Service of delivering Shipments to the Delivery Points in Hungary as the Destination Country shall be launched at a later date. The Operator shall inform clients of the com-
mencement date of this service by means of a separate communication, in particular by publishing information on the Website.
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES
for Business Customers for InPost International Service

Prices for a single parcel with delivery to Parcel Locker devices and PUDO points, without VAT (net)

Country of delivery: Belgium, France, Netherlands, Luxemburg, Spain, Portugal, Italy

Additional service InPost International

Additional protection cover
up to 150 EUR included in the price of the main service
up to 1 000 EUR 0,50 EUR
up to 2 000 EUR 1,00 EUR
up to 5 000 EUR 2,00 EUR

Shipment to islands
France 0,99 EUR
Spain 0,99 EUR
Portugal 0,99 EUR
Italy 0,99 EUR

Pick-up service
Shipping 1 Parcel

The service is settled on the terms  
resulting from the price list of

InPost Parcel Locker 24/7 services

Shipping 2 Parcels
Shipping 3 Parcels
Shipping 4 Parcels
Shipping 5 Parcels or more

Country of delivery: Austria, Hungary

Additional service InPost International

Non-standard parcel 19,99 EUR
Pick-up service

Shipping 1 Parcel

The service is settled on the terms  
resulting from the price list of

InPost Parcel Locker 24/7 services

Shipping 2 Parcels
Shipping 3 Parcels
Shipping 4 Parcels
Shipping 5 Parcels or more
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ADDITIONAL FEES
for Business Customers for InPost International Service

Country of delivery: Belgium, France, Netherlands, Luxemburg, Spain, Portugal, Italy, Austria, Hungary

Additional fee InPost International

Parcel verification after changing the size 1,99 EUR

Oversized Parcel handling fee 9,99 EUR

Oversized Parcels – larger than 
500 x 500 x 800 mm or heavier than 30 kg 49,99 EUR

Return to Sender

100% of the price of the main service  
+ InPost International Fuel Fee for a single Parcel  

(Belgium, France, Netherlands, Luxemburg, Spain, Portugal, Italy) 
 

110% of the price of the main service  
+ InPost International Fuel Fee for a single Parcel

(Austria, Hungary)

Contractual penalty 54.99 EUR for the first Parcel 549.00 EUR
for each subsequent Parcel
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NPOST INTERNATIONAL COURIER
for Business Customers

Standard price list for InPost International Courier within the meaning of the Business Agreement.

07

Basic features of the parcels

Country of Delivery

Austria Hungary

Maximum weight 30 kg 30 kg

Longest side up to 100 cm up to 110 cm

Total dimensions up to 220 cm up to 210 cm

Maximum dimensions 60 cm  x 60 cm x 100 cm 50 cm x 50 cm x 110 cm

InPost International Courier



Prices for a single InPost International Courier Parcel without VAT (net)

InPost International Courier

Weight (kg)
Country of Delivery

Austria Hungary

up to 1 10,49 EUR  10,49 EUR

over 1 to 2 10,49 EUR 10,49 EUR

over 2 to 5 10,99 EUR 10,99 EUR

over 5 to 10 11,49 EUR 11,49 EUR

over 10 to 15 12,29 EUR 12,29 EUR

over 15 to 20 12,69 EUR 12,69 EUR

over 20 to 25 13,99 EUR 13,99 EUR

over 25 to 30 13,99 EUR 13,99 EUR

Fuel fee The current rate of the InPost International Fuel Fee is available at
www.inpost.pl/regulaminy, InPost International tab
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FEES
For Business Customers for InPost International Courier

Prices for a single InPost International Courier Parcel without VAT (net)

Country of Delivery: Austria, Hungary

Additional service InPost International Courier

Non-standard parcel 19,99 EUR

Pick-up service

The service is settled on the terms  
resulting from the price list of

InPost Parcel Locker 24/7 services

Shipping 1 Parcel

Shipping 2 Parcels

Shipping 3 Parcels

Shipping 4 Parcels

Shipping 5 Parcels or more

Country of Delivery: Austria, Hungary

Additional fee InPost International Courier

Verification of the weight and size of the parcel 2,59 EUR

Non-standard parcel fee 19,99 EUR

Oversized parcel fee 59,99 EUR

Return to Sender 110% of the price of the main service  
+ InPost International Fuel Fee for a single Parcel

Contractual penalty 54.99 EUR for the first Parcel 549.00 EUR
for each subsequent Parcel
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GLOSSARY
For InPost International Services and InPost International Courier

InPost International Service and InPost International Courier

InPost International InPost International is a service that allows you to send a parcel in Poland and collect it at delivery points in: France,
Netherlands, Luxembourg, Belgium, Italy, Spain, Portugal, Austria, Hungary.

InPost International Courier InPost International courier is a form of delivery to the Recipient’s registered office or place of residence/stay in: Austria, Hungary.

Additional service InPost International InPost International Courier

Additional cover Service available for insured Parcels (within the meaning of the Regulations) 
containing commercial goods or valuables up to the indicated gross value. n/d

Shipment to island

Service consisting in the delivery of parcels to collection points located on 
islands that are the territory of the countries for which the InPost International 
service is provided. List of islands where delivery is carried out as part of this 
service: Corsica, Sardinia, Sicily, Majorca, Menorca, Ibiza.

n/d

Pick-up service

Paid courier pick-up - Paid courier pick-up when sending a certain number of parcels (ad-hoc). The service is included in the price if 
the Sender orders 5 or more parcels to be sent once, and the Parcels sent on the basis of the current Regulations for the provision 
of Parcel Locker 24/7 service are summed up with courier parcels and elements of freight parcels sent on the basis of the current 
Regulations for the provision of postal and transport services by lnPost Sp. z o.o. and parcels sent as part of the Inpost International 
website on the basis of the current Regulations for the provision of InPost International services for Business Customers. Service 
fees do not apply to subscription agreements, unless the provisions of such an Agreement indicate otherwise.

Non-standard parcel
A non-standard parcel is a parcel with a shape other than a cuboid, including
round, cylindrical, or oval, with irregular shapes, or with protruding elements. 
Applies to Austria and Hungary.

Fee for a parcel, one of the dimensions of
which in the case of the country of delivery: 

a. Hungary, exceeds 110 cm or or has total 
dimensions (length + width + height)
exceeding 210 cm; 

b. Austria, exceeds 100 cm or or has total 
dimensions (length + width + height)
exceeding 220 cm. 

The non-standard parcel also includes 
items with round, cylindrical, or oval shapes, 
irregular shapes, and/or protruding elements.
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GLOSSARY
For InPost International Services and InPost International Courier

To avoid charges – make sure you correctly declare the size of the parcel when creating the label, and that your parcel does not exceed  
the maximum weight and dimensions. More details on dimensions, classification of parcels and correct ways of packaging can be found  
in the document Guidelines for the preparation and packaging of InPost International parcels at https://inpost.pl/regulaminy.

Additional fee InPost International InPost International Courier

Parcel verification after 
changing the size

The fee is charged in the event of sending a Shipment whose actual
size is inconsistent with the declared size. When creating a
shipment, remember to choose the right size of the parcel with
regard to its minimum and maximum height and width.

n/d

Oversized Parcel  
handling fee

The fee is charged in two cases:
a. exceeding the maximum permissible weight for  

Shipments (12 kg) for Hungary,
b. exceeding the maximum permissible weight for  

Shipments (25 kg) for other countries of delivery, or exce-
eding any of Size C depending on the country of delivery.

n/d

Verification of the weight 
and size of the Parcel n/d

The fee is charged in the event of non-compliance
with the real weight or size. To avoid a fee – make sure you 
provide the exact size and weight of the Shipment.

Oversized Parcels 
 – larger than 
500 x 500 x 800 mm  
or heavier than 30 kg

The fee is charged in two cases:
a. exceeding the weight of 30 kg for Shipment, or
b. exceeding any of the dimensions of 500 x 500 x 800 mm 

(height x width x length).

n/d

Oversized parcel fee n/d The fee charged in the event of exceeding the weight of the 
parcel reserved in the Regulations for a given country.

Non-standard parcel fee n/d

Fee for a parcel, one of the dimensions of which in the case of the
country of delivery: 
a. Hungary, exceeds 110 cm or has total dimensions  

(length + width + height) exceeding 210 cm; 
b. Austria, exceeds 100 cm or has total dimensions  

(length + width + height) exceeding 220 cm.. 
 
The non-standard parcel also includes items with round, cylindrical,  
or oval shapes, irregular shapes, and/or protruding elements.

Return to Sender

In cases specified in the Regulations, in particular in the absence of a recipient, refusal to accept the parcel or an incorrect address,  
the Operator will return the Shipment to the sending address. The fee for returning the parcel is equal to 100% (country of delivery: France, 
the Netherlands, Luxembourg, Belgium, Italy, Spain, Portugal) or 110% (Austria, Hungary) of the net fee paid when sending it (increased 
by VAT), with the proviso that it will be equal to the net fee for the Shipment according to its actual weight and dimensions determined by the 
Operator (increased by VAT), in the event of differences between the actual weight and dimensions and those declared by the Customer.

Contractual penalty The Operator may impose a contractual penalty on the Sender in the amount specified in this Price List, for violations specified in 
the Regulations for the provision of InPost International services for Business Customers.
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This Price List shall be subject to the Regulations for the provision of InPost International Services to 
Business Customers applicable on the date of sending a Parcel, in particular with regard to the names and 
services included in the Price List. This Price List (treated independently and without an explicit connection 
with other InPost offers), does not constitute an offer within the meaning of the provisions of the Civil Code.
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